CAEP Accreditation

The Council for the Accreditation of Educator Preparation (CAEP) accredits West Virginia State University. CAEP promotes excellence in educator preparation through content and pedagogy, clinical partnerships and practice, candidate recruitment, progression and support, program impact, and quality assurance and continuous improvement. West Virginia State University meets rigorous national standards for educator preparation set by the Council for the Accreditation of Educator Preparation.

The West Virginia State University Department of Education received notice of a reaccreditation by the <u>Council for the Accreditation of Educator Preparation</u> (CAEP) from May 1, 2022-December 31, 2028.

Advanced Program: MEIL



EXCELLENCE IN EDUCATOR PREPARATION ACCREDITATION
Council for the Accreditation of Educator Preparation (CAEP)
1140 19th St NW, Suite 400
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 223-0077